PRECISION 5.0 VOLT MICROPOWER
VOLTAGE REFERENCE
ISSUE 3 - NOVEMBER 2002
ZR4040-5.0
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
The ZR4040-5.0 uses a bandgap circuit
design to achieve a precision micropower
voltage reference of 5.0 volts.  The device

 Bottom View –
 Pin 3 floating or connected to  pin 1
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Tol% Package Partmark
ZR40402F50 2 SOT23 50L
ZR40401F50 1 SOT23 50M
ZR40402R50 2 E-Line  * ZR4040250
ZR40401R50 1 E-Line  * ZR4040150
*  E-Line, 3 pin Reversed
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
ZR4040-5.0
4-184